REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

PORTABLE GENERATOR
MODEL 3W014

FORM
552154

3653

DAYTON ELECTRIC MANUFACTURING CO. CHICAGO 60648

1279/621/15C

ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS THROUGH DEALER
FROM WHOM PRODUCT WAS PURCHASED

Please provide the following If dealer cannot supply,
- information: order from:
' ® Model Number Dayton Electric Mfg. Co.
e Serial Number (if any) Customer Service Dept.
e Part Description and Number 5959 W. Howard St.

as shown in Parts List. Chicago, lllinois 60648




FORM 5S21 54J MODEL 3W0141

3653 |




FORM 552154 |

MODEL 3wo014lI

3653 ]

REF. PART || REF. PART
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. NO. NO. DESCRIPTION aTy. NO.

000 Hardware 245 Switch 1 53340-6
001 Hex Nut 5/16-18 19 458 || 246 Receptacle 250V 20A 1 56281

002 Hex Nut 5/16-24 3 44894 || 247 Receptacle 125V 50A 1 54545

003 Hex Hd Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 1 1 1116 || 248 Receptacle 125V 15A 1 24749
004 Rd Mach. Screw 10-32 x 2% 1 9688 || 249 Front Panel Ass'y. 1 57639

005 Lockwasher int./Ext. Tooth 1 55224 || 250 Heat Sink & Rectifier Ass'y. 1 54732

006 Flat Washer /32 1D 1 23558 || 251 Module 1 57641

007 Hex Nut 5/16-24 1 23605 || 270 Saddle Ass'y. 1 58648

008 Lockwasher 5/1¢ (Split) 20 480 || 400 Generator 56912

009 Lockwasher 3% (Split) 4 481 || 401 Fan Ass'y. 1 55101

010 Hex Hd Screw %-16 x 1% 3290 || 402 Special Stud 1 23197-2
011 Hex Hd Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 1% 4 9416

012 BH Mach. Screw 10-24 x % 4 4637 || 411 End Bracket 1 54178

013 BH Mach. Screw 8-32 X 5/16 16 40746 || 430 Armature Ass’y. 1 56916

014 Rd Hd Screw 10-24 x 43 1 25394 || 431 Armature 1 56916-1
015 Cap Screw 5/16-18 X % 2 467 || 432 Bearing 1 55223

100 Types of Drives 440 Field Shell & Bracket Ass’y. 1 56915

111 Electromagnet Ass'y. 1 57637 || 441A Field Coil 1 54752

112 Formed Bracket 1 44927 || 441B Field Coil 1 54752-1
113 Heat Shield 1 58550 || 442 Pole Shoe 2 24851

114 Steel Extension 1 44892 || 443 Pole Shoe Retainer 2 24849

200 Control Paneis 444 Field Shell & Bracket 1 56917
201 Cover 1 58647 || 445 Stud 4 23451

210 Rear Panel Ass'y. 1 57640 || 446 DC Brush 2 41393

211 Insulation Washer 1 6892 || 447 AC Brush 8 23607

212 Rear Panel 1 58654 || 460 Brush Rack Ass’y 49551 -1
213 Shoulder Insulation Washer 4 1376 || 461 Brush Rack Riveted Ass’y. LH 1 41744

214 Resistor (Charge) 1 24872 || 462 AC Brush Hotder 8 23500

215 Shoulder insulation Washer 1 21981 || 463 AC Condenser 2 41221

216 Copper Strap 1 52789-1|| 464 Module Bracket 1 49507

217 Mach. Screw Brass 5/16-18 x 1% -1 21974 || 465 Brush Rack Riveted Ass'y. RH 1 41744-1
218 Starter Switch 1 2210 || 466 DC Condenser 1 41180

219 Bracket 1 54368 || 491 End Cover 1 55007

240 Front Panel Ass'y. 1 57639 || 601 Cradle 1 58363

241 Electromagnet 1 44889 || 602 Flat Bar 1 43292

242 Fiber Washer 2 226 || 603 Formed Bracket 1 43291

243 Resistor 1 48583 || 604 Rubber Foot 4 23623

244 Transformer 1 54196




MODEL 3wW014I

!

3653

FORM 552154 ’

1314 S3M3s

000

370Qvs 40 AN3 _— 1708 = 50 it lve 47314 _ANNHS LINOVW 0M19313
_‘ e T === 1 ONILNNOW _ ONIONIM 2V OSRONEH N
_ 3NION3 OL _ _ aiis
_ _ = _+ ONldv38
_ r * /T_ ERI e H H i
_ & e e T _ 3IWLS  ar10s =
=\ \\.. | 04.LVONYAI0 ﬂ
== I
| | o._E 3LIHM NIS LY3H
| 310v2d303y _ 843141173
Xx37dna MOTI3A j_
_r |.Woﬁ|m:| D |T_ zm_umu
———|———————h —— e [ i e —_—
HoLSIS3y >4l L r lj f ,//
ik = o | ._
12| [ e / —— : \ "
S|P TF~F / — \ _
L= N7 3vudmmn] / | \ _
fonsi] | | \ |
ofnv Nyw J _ __ \ Wy3L 7
== 251 PP Eﬂ_w [ | | | \ﬁm
BUNE |_m | | | Y _
L] E».qualau._zmo \ HOLOINNOD | |
R L= A ERC / |
\ 6 9 :
EY e b &« i _.“. Y __ \\ "
_ X ~
el [ = / =y
e | = === . b
4 \ = B et == el
i i i )] | L
g | | | OO s i
| HOLIMS
TaNvg INOW RETTZ s e e
s | _ T3NVd 3v3Y
. - _|



